TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM351498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Actavis, Inc.		08/11/2015	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Odyssea Pharma SPRL	
Street Address:	Rue du Travail 15	
City:	Grâce-Hollogne	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	4460	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4756366	LILETTA
Registration Number:	4770417	Т

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

862-261-7000 Phone:

Email: matthew.brady@actavis.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew O. Brady Address Line 1: 400 Interpace Parkway Address Line 2: Morris Corporate Center III

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Actavis, Inc.

Address Line 1: 400 Interpace Parkway

Address Line 2: Morris Corporate Center III

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew O. Brady /s/ SIGNATURE:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0894

900334443

DATE SIGNED: 08/14/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=2015-08-11 ACT to ODY completed assignment#page1.tif
source=2015-08-11 ACT to ODY completed assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0895

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Actavis, Inc., a Nevada corporation with its principal place of business at Morris Corporate Center III, 400 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, (hereinaster the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A (hereinaster the "Marks".)

Whereas Odyssea Pharma SPRL, a Belgium company with its principal place of business at Rue du Travail 15, 4460 Grâce-Hollogne, Belgium. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is interested in acquiring all rights and title in and to the Marks.

Now, Therefore, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Marks with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors.

Assignor will take, or cause to be taken, all such other and further action, and will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to Assignee and its successors, all further documents, as may reasonably be requested by Assignee in order to effect the assignment herein.

In Testimony Whereof, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and duly executed on this 11th day of August, 2015.

ASSIGNOR

ACTAVIS, INC.

Name: Lilias Lee
Title: Secretary

ASSIGNEE

ODYSSEA PHARMA SPRL

Name: James Williamson

Title:/ Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0896

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Appl. Date	Appl. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
LILETTA	US	January 15, 2013	85/823,819	June 16, 2015	4,756,366
	US	September 26, 2014	86/407,668	July 7, 2015	4,770,417

TRADEMARK REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 08/14/2015